RIIFC
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOR THE PERIOD January 1, 2016 THRU March 31, 2016
TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

PAYEE/DESCRIPTION: AMOUNT

DIRECT RIIFC PAYMENTS:

Moses Afonso Ryan
LGC&D 1,977

TOTAL PAYMENTS 1,977




RIIRBA
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOR THE PERIOD January 1, 2016 THRU March 31, 2016
TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

PAYEE/DESCRIPTION: AMOUNT

DIRECT RIIRBA PAYMENTS:

LGC&D
Moses & Afonso 35,186

TOTAL PAYMENTS 35,186




RI Commerce Corporation
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOR THE PERIOD January 1, 2016 THRU March 31, 2016

TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

PAYEE/DESCRIPTION:

I. DIRECT RIEDC PAYMENTS:
AUDIT & LEGAL:
Cohen & Gresser LLP
Shechtman Halperin Savage
Wistow & Barylick Inc.

Subtotal

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/DIGITAL MEDIA:

Blue Moon Industries Inc.
Brave River Solutions

Subtotal
HEALTH & WELFARE:
Angell Pension Group
Subtotal
MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS/ADVERTISING:
Epic Decade LLC
Havas PR North America Inc.
Longwoods International USA
Milton Glaser Inc.
Charles Frederick Pinkerton dba Theseus

Subtotal

OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:

Buan Consulting

Daniel Carrigg/Belenus
Grace Bentley-Scheck
HR&A Advisors Inc.

O'Neill Consulting Group
Real Estate Solutions Group
Reveal Data Corp

Robin S. Golden

ROI Research on Investment
The Louis Berger Group Inc.
URI Foundation

WarRoom Document Solutions

Subtotal

TOTAL DIRECT RI Commerce Corp. PAYMENTS

Il. PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS:

LGC&D

Moses Afonso & Ryan
Shechtman Halperin Savage
Entech Engineering Inc.
Grow Smart RI

Shechtman Halperin Savage
The Cadmus Group

George B. McManus

Judith E. McDowell

Kevin H. Gardner

TOTAL PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS

TOTAL ALL PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

AMOUNT

196,760
97,964
2,411

100
46,749

5,249

375,000
1,313,772
65,400
200,000
200,000

1,394
3,000
1,100
45,000
29,166
23,765
6,026
39,627
22,488
15,802
36,703
12,035

SBLF
SBLF
SSBCI
Renewable Energy
Renewable Energy
Renewable Energy
Renewable Energy

297,134

46,849

5,249

2,154,172

236,107

10,045
6,647
2,125

19,195

500

18,000

75,190
1,092
1,075
1,132

2,739,512

135,000

2,874,511



	RIIFC 3rd  qtr 2016
	RIIRBA 3rd qtr. 2016
	CommerceRI 2016 3rd qtr

