RIIFC

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD January 1, 2016 THRU March 31, 2016 TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

PAYEE/DESCRIPTION:	<u>AMOUNT</u>
DIRECT RIIFC PAYMENTS:	
Moses Afonso Ryan LGC&D	1,977
TOTAL PAYMENTS	1,977

RIIRBA

PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD January 1, 2016 THRU March 31, 2016 TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

PAYEE/DESCRIPTION:	<u>AMOUNT</u>
DIRECT RIIRBA PAYMENTS:	
LGC&D Moses & Afonso	35,186
TOTAL PAYMENTS	35,186

RI Commerce Corporation PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD January 1, 2016 THRU March 31, 2016 TITLE 42-90-1 REPORTING - DISCLOSURE OF NAMES OF STATE GOVERNMENT CONSULTANTS

PAYEE/DESCRIPTION:	AMOUNT		
I. DIRECT RIEDC PAYMENTS:			
AUDIT & LEGAL:			
Cohen & Gresser LLP Shechtman Halperin Savage Wistow & Barylick Inc.	196,760 97,964 2,411		
Subtotal	_	297,134	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY/DIGITAL MEDIA:			
Blue Moon Industries Inc. Brave River Solutions	100 46,749		
Subtotal	_	46,849	
HEALTH & WELFARE:			
Angell Pension Group	5,249		
Subtotal	_	5,249	
MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS/ADVERTISING:			
Epic Decade LLC Havas PR North America Inc. Longwoods International USA Milton Glaser Inc. Charles Frederick Pinkerton dba Theseus	375,000 1,313,772 65,400 200,000 200,000		
Subtotal	-	2,154,172	
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES:			
Buan Consulting Daniel Carrigg/Belenus Grace Bentley-Scheck HR&A Advisors Inc. O'Neill Consulting Group Real Estate Solutions Group Reveal Data Corp Robin S. Golden ROI Research on Investment The Louis Berger Group Inc. URI Foundation WarRoom Document Solutions	1,394 3,000 1,100 45,000 29,166 23,765 6,026 39,627 22,488 15,802 36,703 12,035	236,107	
TOTAL DIRECT RI Commerce Corp. PAYMENTS	-	230,107	2,739,512
II. PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS: LGC&D Moses Afonso & Ryan Shechtman Halperin Savage Entech Engineering Inc. Grow Smart RI Shechtman Halperin Savage The Cadmus Group George B. McManus Judith E. McDowell Kevin H. Gardner	SBLF SBLF SSBCI Renewable Energy Renewable Energy Renewable Energy Renewable Energy STAC STAC STAC	10,045 6,647 2,125 19,195 500 18,000 75,190 1,092 1,075 1,132	
TOTAL PAYMENTS ON BEHALF OF OTHER PROGRAMS		_	135,000
TOTAL ALL PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES		=	2,874,511